Amendment No.

	COMMITTEE / CUID COMMITTEE A CELON
	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION ADOPTED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED (1/N) ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)
	OTHER
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Government Accountability
	Committee
2	
3	Representative Willhite offered the following:
4	
5	Amendment
5 6	Amendment Remove line 236 and insert:
6	Remove line 236 and insert:
6 7	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as
6 7 8	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:
6 7 8 9	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:
6 7 8 9	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:  Less and except therefrom the following:
6 7 8 9 10 11	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:  Less and except therefrom the following:  Remove line 277 and insert:
6 7 8 9 10 11	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:  Less and except therefrom the following:  Remove line 277 and insert:  as conveyed to Acme Drainage District in Official
6 7 8 9 10 11 12	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:  Less and except therefrom the following:  Remove line 277 and insert:  as conveyed to Acme Drainage District in Official  Between lines 281 and 282, insert:
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	Remove line 236 and insert:  Together with the following 51.953 acres, more or less, known as the Flying Cow Ranch Property:  Remove line 256 and insert:  Less and except therefrom the following:  Remove line 277 and insert:  as conveyed to Acme Drainage District in Official  Between lines 281 and 282, insert:  Containing 49.149 acres, more or less.

296001 - CS-HB 901 GAC Amendment.docx

Published On: 2/7/2018 12:53:26 PM

## COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT Bill No. CS/HB 901 (2018)

Amendment No.

17	Remove lines 623-625 and insert:
18	Thence following the aforesaid Southerly Limit of said West Palm
19	Beach Canal to the Point of Commencement.
20	
21	Landowners within the existing boundaries of the Acme
22	Improvement District shall not be obligated or taxed to pay for
23	the cost of amending the District boundaries or to pay the cost
24	of any improvements made by the District to benefit the lands
25	being included within the boundaries of the District by this
26	Act.
27	
28	Together with:
29	Remove lines 824-829
3 0	

296001 - CS-HB 901 GAC Amendment.docx

Published On: 2/7/2018 12:53:26 PM